

February 1, 2008

Third-Quarter Consolidated Earnings Report for Fiscal 2007, Ending March 31, 2008

Company name: Ryosan Company, Limited
 Securities code: 8140
 Representative: Naoto Mimatsu, President
 Inquiries: Harumitsu Seki
 Managing Director and General Manager
 Financing and Accounting Headquarters

Stock listing: First Section, Tokyo Stock Exchange
 (URL <http://www.ryosan.co.jp>)

TEL: +81-3-3862-2591

(Millions of yen rounded down)

1. Consolidated Operating Results for the First Three Quarters of Fiscal 2007 (April 1, 2007 to December 31, 2007)

(1) Consolidated Operating Results

(% figures represent year-on-year increase or decrease)

	Net Sales		Operating Income		Ordinary Income		Net Income	
	Millions of yen	%	Millions of yen	%	Millions of yen	%	Millions of yen	%
Fiscal 2007, First Three Quarters	216,293	(6.8)	8,118	18.2	8,661	21.8	5,145	5.3
Fiscal 2006, First Three Quarters	232,020	(5.2)	6,866	(19.0)	7,113	(12.8)	4,886	(2.2)
Fiscal 2006	310,654		10,064		10,356		6,366	

	Net Income per Share	Net Income per Share after Dilution
	Yen	Yen
Fiscal 2007, First Three Quarters	142.22	—
Fiscal 2006, First Three Quarters	133.96	—
Fiscal 2006	174.54	—

(2) Consolidated Financial Position

	Total Assets	Total Equity	Equity Ratio	Equity per Share
	Millions of yen	Millions of yen	%	Yen
December 31, 2007	175,537	118,808	67.6	3,345.53
December 31, 2006	177,698	119,070	66.9	3,260.84
March 31, 2007	183,254	120,367	65.6	3,296.41

(3) Consolidated Cash Flows

	Cash Flows from Operating Activities	Cash Flows from Investing Activities	Cash Flows from Financing Activities	Cash and Cash Equivalents at the End of the Period
	Millions of yen	Millions of yen	Millions of yen	Millions of yen
Fiscal 2007, First Three Quarters	4,987	(420)	(5,724)	39,827
Fiscal 2006, First Three Quarters	2,587	1,429	(4,148)	36,191
Fiscal 2006	8,241	745	(4,350)	40,880

**2. Forecast of Consolidated Results for the Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2008
(April 1, 2007 to March 31, 2008) [Reference]**

(% figures represent year-on-year increase or decrease)

	Net Sales	Operating Income	Ordinary Income	Net Income	Net Income per Share
	Millions of yen, %	Millions of yen, %	Millions of yen, %	Millions of yen, %	Yen
Full Fiscal Year	290,000 (6.6)	10,700 6.3	11,200 8.1	6,700 5.2	186.05

3. Other

(1) Change of Condition of Significant Consolidated Subsidiaries (Changes in the Scope of Consolidation and Application of the Equity Method): None

(2) Application of the Simplified Accounting Method: Yes

(3) Changes in Accounting Methods from the Most Recent Fiscal Year: Yes

Note: Please refer to “Qualitative Information / Financial Statements and Other” 4. Other on page 5 for details.

[Cautionary Statement Concerning Forecasts]

The aforementioned forecasts were made based on information available to management as of the date of this report. Actual results could differ significantly from forecasts due to a variety of factors.

[Qualitative Information / Financial Statements and Other]

1. Qualitative Information and Other Matters Concerning Consolidated Operating Results for the First Three Quarters of Fiscal 2007

(1) Overview

During the first three quarters of fiscal 2007 (April 1, 2007 to December 31, 2007), macroeconomic conditions were mixed. On the one hand, demand growth in developing nations coupled with a sound business climate in industrialized countries contributed to an overall steady operating environment. On the other hand, instability across financial markets, triggered by sub-prime loan issues in the United States, the sharp increase in crude oil prices and other factors generated increased uncertainty with respect to the future.

In the electronics industry, Ryosan's principal field of operations, the business environment was generally steady buoyed by the growth in demand for flat-screen televisions as well as cellphones, personal computers and related equipment particularly from developing nations.

Under these circumstances, the Ryosan Group recorded consolidated net sales of ¥216,293 million. This represented a 6.8% decline compared with the corresponding period of the previous fiscal year and reflected a drop in sales of memories and system LSIs. On the earnings front, operating income climbed 18.2% year on year to ¥8,118 million, ordinary income rose 21.8% to ¥8,661 million and net income increased 5.3% to ¥5,145 million. This is mainly attributed to successful efforts to reduce overhead expenses.

(2) Business Segment Information

a. Semiconductors

In the semiconductors segment, the Ryosan Group is engaged in the sale of memories, system LSIs and discrete semiconductors as well as the development of system LSIs. During the nine-month period under review, segment sales declined 12.4% compared with the corresponding period of the previous fiscal year to ¥113,154 million. This reflected reduced sales of memories for cellphones and servers, systems LSIs for car audio equipment and related products. Despite this drop in revenues, operating income increased 2.3% compared with the corresponding period of the previous fiscal year to ¥5,783 million.

b. Electronic Components

In the Electronic Components segment, the Ryosan Group is engaged in the sale of display devices, power supplies and mechanical components. In the nine-month period ended December 31, 2007, segment sales increased 5.8% compared with the corresponding period of the previous fiscal year to ¥79,843 million on the back of rising sales of LCDs for personal navigation devices (PNDs) and digital still cameras. Operating income surged 35.2% year on year to ¥3,349 million.

c. Electronic Equipment

The Ryosan Group sells systems equipment and facilities equipment in the Electronic Equipment segment. Impacted by the drop in sales of systems equipment for office automation (OA) and laser equipment as well as other products during the nine-month period ended December 31, 2007, results in the Electronic Equipment segment declined 20.7% compared with the corresponding period of the previous fiscal year to ¥17,040 million. From a profit perspective, operating income also contracted 27.6% year on year to ¥522 million.

d. Ryosan Products

The Ryosan Group manufactures and markets heat sinks for semiconductor circuit elements, devices that dissipate the heat generated by semiconductors. In the nine-month period under review, sales of heat sinks

used in flat-screen televisions, air conditioners and other products increased. As a result, segment sales climbed 6.1% compared with the corresponding period of the previous fiscal year to ¥6,255 million. Operating income, on the other hand, edged down 1.7% year on year to ¥470 million.

(3) Geographical Segment Information

a. Japan

Buffeted by the decline in sales of memories for cellphones and servers, ASICs for camera modules and other products during the nine-month period ended December 31, 2007, results in Japan contracted 7.1% compared with the corresponding period of the previous fiscal year to ¥159,759 million. Despite this drop in sales, operating income increased 18.7% year on year to ¥5,720 million.

b. Asia

In the nine-month period under review, sales of LCDs used in PNDs and digital still cameras and other products expanded year on year. This contributed to a moderate improvement in sales in Asia to ¥69,088 million, up 0.6% compared with the corresponding period of the previous fiscal year. Turning to earnings, operating income increased 21.4% year on year to ¥1,889 million.

2. Qualitative Information and Other Matters Concerning Consolidated Financial Position for the End of the Third Quarter of Fiscal 2007

(1) Changes in Financial Position during the Nine-Month Period Ended December 31, 2007

Total assets as of December 31, 2007 stood at ¥175,537 million, a decrease of ¥2,161 million compared with the end of the third quarter of the fiscal year ended March 31, 2007.

Net assets were ¥118,808 million as of the end of the nine-month period under review. Accounting for these factors, the ratio of net assets to total assets was 67.6%, up 0.7 of a percentage point compared with December 31, 2006.

(2) Cash Flows during the Nine-Month Period Ended December 31, 2007

a. Cash Flows from Operating Activities

Net cash provided by operating activities amounted to ¥4,987 million. In addition to income before income taxes totaling ¥8,616 million, major cash inflow comprised the decrease in notes and accounts receivable of ¥6,545 million. Major cash outflows, on the other hand, included the decrease in notes and accounts payable amounting to ¥4,270 million and income taxes paid of ¥4,723 million.

b. Cash Flows from Investing Activities

Net cash used in investing activities for the nine-month period ended December 31, 2007 amounted to ¥420 million. This was mainly attributed to purchases of property, plant and equipment of ¥311 million as well as purchases of investment securities totaling ¥199 million.

c. Cash Flows from Financing Activities

Net cash used in financing activities was ¥5,724 million. For the nine-month period under review, major cash outflows comprised cash dividends paid amounting to ¥2,897 million and purchases of treasury stock totaling ¥2,883 million.

Accounting for the aforementioned cash flow activities, cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period (December 31, 2007) stood at ¥39,827 million, a decrease of ¥1,053 million compared with the end of the previous fiscal year.

3. Qualitative Information and Other Matters Concerning Consolidated Forecasts for the Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2008

Ryosan has not revised its consolidated forecasts for the fiscal year ending March 31, 2008 announced on November 8, 2007. Looking ahead, Ryosan will promptly disclose any revisions to forecasts based on a careful assessment of trends in its operating results.

4. Other

- (1) Change of condition of significant consolidated subsidiaries (Changes in the scope of consolidation and application of the equity method)

There were no changes in the scope of consolidation and application of the equity method during the first three quarters of the fiscal year ending March 31, 2008.

- (2) Application of simplified accounting methods

The simplified accounting method was applied to certain amounts that were deemed to have a minor impact.

- (3) Changes in accounting methods from the most recent fiscal year.

In accordance with revisions to the corporate tax law, Ryosan adopted changes to accounting methods relating to depreciation for property, plant and equipment purchased after April 1, 2007.

The impact of this change in accounting for the depreciation of property, plant and equipment purchased after April 1, 2007 on Ryosan's profit and loss is considered immaterial.

- (4) Changes in disclosure methods (Consolidated statement of income)

- a. For the first three quarters of the fiscal year ending March 31, 2008, the amount recorded for discounts on purchases was considered immaterial. Accordingly, discounts on purchases has been reported in the Others category of the Non-operating income section of Ryosan's consolidated statement of income.
- b. In the first three quarters of the fiscal year ended March 31, 2007, an amount attributed to Management consultation fee was posted to the Others category of the Non-operating expenses section of Ryosan's Consolidated Statement of Income. In the period under review, Management consultation fee exceeded 10% of the total for Non-operating expenses. Accordingly, Management consultation fee has been posted as a separate item.

5. Summary of Consolidated Financial Statements for the Third Quarter of the Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2008

(1) Summary of Consolidated Balance Sheets

(Millions of yen, %)

	December 31, 2006	December 31, 2007	Increase / (Decrease)		(Reference) March 31, 2007
	Amount	Amount	Amount	YoY	Amount
ASSETS					
I Current assets					
1. Cash and deposits	20,288	23,962	3,674		25,003
2. Trade notes and accounts receivables	97,101	91,606	(5,494)		98,674
3. Marketable securities	15,994	15,992	(2)		15,990
4. Inventories	18,167	17,536	(630)		16,968
5. Accrued income	734	1,478	743		890
6. Deferred tax assets	328	298	(30)		572
7. Other current assets	484	563	78		458
8. Allowance for doubtful accounts	(213)	(211)	2		(228)
Total current assets	152,885	151,227	(1,658)	(1.1)	158,329
II Fixed assets					
1. Property, plant and equipment	14,907	14,586	(321)	(2.2)	14,832
(1) Buildings and structures	5,652	5,478	(173)		5,656
(2) Land	8,206	8,210	3		8,209
(3) Other fixed assets	1,048	897	(151)		967
2. Intangible fixed assets	991	796	(194)	(19.6)	926
3. Investments and other assets	8,913	8,926	12	0.1	9,166
(1) Investment securities	6,001	4,825	(1,175)		5,854
(2) Deferred tax assets	1,551	1,942	391		1,471
(3) Other	2,959	3,535	576		3,242
(4) Allowance for doubtful accounts	(1,494)	(1,299)	195		(1,323)
(5) Allowance for loss on investments	(103)	(76)	26		(78)
Total fixed assets	24,812	24,309	(503)	(2.0)	24,925
Total assets	177,698	175,537	(2,161)	(1.2)	183,254

(Millions of yen, %)

	December 31, 2006	December 31, 2007	Increase / (Decrease)		(Reference) March 31, 2007
	Amount	Amount	Amount	YoY	Amount
LIABILITIES					
I Current liabilities					
1. Trade notes and accounts payable	46,925	45,890	(1,034)		50,454
2. Short-term bank loans	5,008	4,732	(275)		4,779
3. Accrued expenses	934	922	(11)		1,207
4. Accrued income taxes	1,734	1,036	(697)		2,615
5. Other current liabilities	1,560	1,588	27		1,347
Total current liabilities	56,162	54,170	(1,992)	(3.6)	60,404
II Long-term liabilities					
1. Employees' retirement benefits	2,004	2,142	138		2,020
2. Other long-term liabilities	460	415	(45)		462
Total long-term liabilities	2,465	2,557	92	3.8	2,482
Total liabilities	58,628	56,728	(1,899)	(3.2)	62,886
EQUITY					
I Shareholders' equity					
1. Common stock	17,690	17,690	—	—	17,690
2. Additional paid-in capital	19,122	19,122	0	0.0	19,122
3. Retained earnings	80,136	83,864	3,728	4.7	81,616
4. Treasury stock	(56)	(2,940)	(2,883)	—	(57)
Total shareholders' equity	116,892	117,737	844	0.7	118,372
II Revaluations and translation adjustments					
1. Net unrealized gain on other marketable securities	1,775	1,010	(764)	(43.1)	1,711
2. Gain (loss) on deferred hedges	3	(1)	(4)	—	0
3. Foreign currency translation adjustments	260	(76)	(336)	—	144
Total revaluations and translation adjustments	2,038	932	(1,106)	(54.3)	1,856
III Minority interests	138	138	0	0.1	139
Total equity	119,070	118,808	(261)	(0.2)	120,367
Total liabilities and equity	177,698	175,537	(2,161)	(1.2)	183,254

(2) Summary of Consolidated Statements of Income

(Millions of yen, %)

	First Three Quarters of Year Ended March 31, 2007	First Three Quarters of Year Ending March 31, 2008	Increase / (Decrease)		(Reference) Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2007
	Amount	Amount	Amount	%	Amount
I Net sales	232,020	216,293	(15,726)	(6.8)	310,654
II Cost of sales	212,064	197,293	(14,770)	(7.0)	283,702
Gross profit	19,956	19,000	(956)	(4.8)	26,951
III Selling, general and administrative expenses	13,090	10,881	(2,208)	(16.9)	16,886
Operating income	6,866	8,118	1,252	18.2	10,064
IV Non-operating income	545	814	268	49.2	741
1. Interest and dividend income	180	236	56		246
2. Discounts on purchases	44	—	(44)		
3. Management consultation fee	—	118	118		76
4. Foreign exchange gains	—	6	6		
5. Refund on cancellation of insurance contracts	—	114	114		
6. Others	320	338	17		419
V Non-operating expenses	298	271	(26)	(8.9)	449
1. Interest expense	268	197	(71)		344
2. Foreign exchange losses	2	—	(2)		42
3. Others	26	74	48		62
Ordinary income	7,113	8,661	1,547	21.8	10,356
VI Extraordinary gains	1,236	34	(1,201)	(97.2)	1,236
1. Gain on sales of property, plant and equipment	0	1	0		1
2. Gain on reversal of allowance for doubtful accounts	—	32	32		
3. Gain on sales of investment securities	1,192	—	(1,192)		1,192
4. Others	43	1	(41)		43
VII Extraordinary losses	59	79	19	33.3	959
1. Loss on sales and disposal of property, plant and equipment	37	31	(5)		60
2. Loss on devaluation of investment securities	—	47	47		
3. Others	22	—	(22)		898
Income before incomes taxes and minority interests	8,289	8,616	326	3.9	10,634
Income taxes	3,403	3,470	67	2.0	4,268
Minority interests (losses)	0	(0)	(0)	—	0
Net income	4,886	5,145	259	5.3	6,366

(3) Summary of Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows

(Millions of yen, %)

	First Three Quarters of Year Ended March 31, 2007	First Three Quarters of Year Ending March 31, 2008	(Reference) Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2007
	Amount	Amount	Amount
I Cash flows from operating activities:			
Income before income taxes	8,289	8,616	10,634
Depreciation and amortization	684	645	968
Transfer to allowance for doubtful accounts	1,354	(32)	1,203
Increase in employees' retirement benefits	133	123	150
Decrease in directors' severance payments	(438)	—	(438)
Interest and dividend income	(180)	(236)	(246)
Interest expense	268	197	344
Gain on sales of property, plant and equipment	(0)	(1)	(1)
Loss on sales and disposal of property, plant and equipment	37	31	60
Gain on sales of investment securities	(1,192)	—	(1,192)
Lump-sum payment for withdrawal from welfare pension fund	—	—	863
Decrease in notes and accounts receivable	2,945	6,545	1,309
(Increase) decrease in inventories	900	(683)	2,043
Decrease in notes and accounts payable	(4,780)	(4,270)	(1,158)
Directors' bonuses paid	(85)	—	(85)
Other	(1,076)	(1,278)	(843)
Subtotal	6,860	9,657	13,613
Interest and dividends received	197	249	251
Interest paid	(267)	(196)	(343)
Lump-sum payment for withdrawal from welfare pension	—	—	(851)
Income taxes paid	(4,203)	(4,723)	(4,428)
Net cash (used in) provided by operating activities	2,587	4,987	8,241
II Cash flows from investing activities:			
Net decrease (increase) in time deposits	12	(14)	(507)
Proceeds from redemption of securities	700	—	700
Purchases on property, plant and equipment	(495)	(311)	(694)
Proceeds from sale of property, plant and equipment	1	7	6
Purchases of intangible fixed assets	(11)	(4)	(12)
Purchases of investment securities	(833)	(199)	(833)
Proceeds from sale of investment securities	2,194	—	2,194
Investments in affiliated companies	(59)	—	(59)
Increase in loans	(136)	—	(497)
Proceeds from collection of loans	1	102	392
Other	56	—	57
Net cash (used in) provided by investing activities	1,429	(420)	745
III Cash flows from financing activities:			
Decrease in short-term borrowings, net	(1,225)	55	(1,426)
Purchases of treasury stock	(4)	(2,883)	(5)
Proceeds from retirement of treasury stock	0	0	0
Cash dividends paid	(2,917)	(2,897)	(2,917)
Cash dividends paid to minority shareholders	(1)	—	(1)
Net cash used in financing activities	(4,148)	(5,724)	(4,350)

IV Effect of foreign currency translation adjustments on	156	104	76
V Net (decrease) increase in cash and cash equivalents	24	(1,053)	4,713
VI Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the	36,167	40,880	36,167
VII Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period	36,191	39,827	40,880

(4) Segment Information

[Segment Information By Business Type]

For the First Three Quarters of the Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2007 (April 1, 2006 to December 31, 2006)

(Millions of yen)

	Semiconductors	Electronic Components	Electronic Equipment	Ryosan Products	Total	Eliminations or Corporate	Consolidated
Sales and Operating Income							
Sales:							
(1) Sales to External Customers	129,147	75,500	21,477	5,895	232,020	—	232,020
(2) Internal sales between segments of exchange	—	—	—	—	—	—	—
Total sales	129,147	75,500	21,477	5,895	232,020	—	232,020
Operating Expenses	123,493	73,022	20,756	5,416	222,689	2,465	225,154
Operating Income	5,653	2,478	721	478	9,331	(2,465)	6,866

For the First Three Quarters of the Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2008 (April 1, 2007 to December 31, 2007)

(Millions of yen)

	Semiconductors	Electronic Components	Electronic Equipment	Ryosan Products	Total	Eliminations or Corporate	Consolidated
Sales and Operating Income							
Sales:							
(1) Sales to External Customers	113,154	79,843	17,040	6,255	216,293	—	216,293
(2) Internal sales between segments of exchange	—	—	—	—	—	—	—
Total sales	113,154	79,843	17,040	6,255	216,293	—	216,293
Operating Expenses	107,371	76,493	16,518	5,784	206,168	2,006	208,175
Operating Income	5,783	3,349	522	470	10,125	(2,006)	8,118

(Reference)

For the Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2007 (April 1, 2006 to March 31, 2007)

(Millions of yen)

	Semiconductors	Electronic Components	Electronic Equipment	Ryosan Products	Total	Eliminations or Corporate	Consolidated
Sales and Operating Income							
Sales:							
(1) Sales to External Customers	169,012	103,075	30,709	7,855	310,654		310,654
(2) Internal sales between segments of exchange							
Total sales	169,012	103,075	30,709	7,855	310,654		310,654
Operating Expenses	160,924	99,477	29,654	7,211	297,267	3,321	300,589
Operating Income	8,088	3,598	1,054	644	13,386	(3,321)	10,064

Notes:

- Methods of determining business segments and main products classified under each business segment
 - Business segments are classified on the basis of organization, product type and sales structure.
 - Main products of each business segment:
 Semiconductors: memories, system LSIs, discrete semiconductors
 Electronic components: display devices, power supplies, electromechanical parts
 Electronic equipment: systems equipment, facilities equipment
 Ryosan products: heat sinks (semiconductor circuit elements)
- Unallocated operating expenses included in "Eliminations or Corporate" totaled ¥2,465 million in the third quarter of the fiscal year ended March 31, 2007, ¥2,006 million in the third quarter of the fiscal year ending March 31, 2008 and ¥3,321 million in the fiscal year ended March 31, 2007. These expenses consisted principally of Ryosan's information system investment and expenses related to the Company's planning, administration and accounting departments.

[Geographical Segment Information]

For the First Three Quarters of the Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2007 (April 1, 2006 to December 31, 2006)

(Millions of yen)

	Japan	Asia	Total	Eliminations or Corporate	Consolidated
Sales and Operating Income					
Sales:					
(1) Sales to External Customers	163,640	68,380	232,020	—	232,020
(2) Internal sales between segments of exchange	8,345	275	8,620	(8,620)	—
Total sales	171,985	68,655	240,641	(8,620)	232,020
Operating Expenses	167,168	67,098	234,266	(9,112)	225,154
Operating Income	4,817	1,556	6,374	491	6,866

For the First Three Quarters of the Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2008 (April 1, 2007 to December 31, 2007)

(Millions of yen)

	Japan	Asia	Total	Eliminations or Corporate	Consolidated
Sales and Operating Income					
Sales:					
(1) Sales to External Customers	147,571	68,722	216,293	—	216,293
(2) Internal sales between segments of exchange	12,188	366	12,554	(12,554)	—
Total sales	159,759	69,088	228,848	(12,554)	216,293
Operating Expenses	154,039	67,199	221,238	(13,063)	208,175
Operating Income	5,720	1,889	7,609	508	8,118

(Reference)

For the Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2007 (April 1, 2006 to March 31, 2007)

(Millions of yen)

	Japan	Asia	Total	Eliminations or Corporate	Consolidated
Sales and Operating Income					
Sales:					
(1) Sales to External Customers	219,428	91,225	310,654		310,654
(2) Internal sales between segments of exchange	12,609	400	13,010	(13,010)	
Total sales	232,037	91,626	323,664	(13,010)	310,654
Operating Expenses	224,985	89,376	314,361	(13,772)	300,589
Operating Income	7,052	2,250	9,302	762	10,064

Notes:

1. Country and regional segments are classified on the basis of geographic proximity.
2. Principal countries and regions:
Asia: Hong Kong, Singapore, Taiwan, Malaysia and others
3. Operating expenses are allocated to each geographical segment.

[Overseas Sales]

For the First Three Quarters of the Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2007 (April 1, 2006 to December 31, 2006)

(Millions of yen)

	Asia	Total
Overseas Sales	81,482	81,482
Consolidated Net Sales		232,020
Ratio of Overseas Sales to Consolidated Net Sales (%)	35.1	35.1

For the First Three Quarters of the Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2008 (April 1, 2007 to December 31, 2007)

(Millions of yen)

	Asia	Total
Overseas Sales	87,308	87,308
Consolidated Net Sales		216,293
Ratio of Overseas Sales to Consolidated Net Sales (%)	40.4	40.4

(Reference)

For the Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2007 (April 1, 2006 to March 31, 2007)

(Millions of yen)

	Asia	Total
Overseas Sales	109,838	109,838
Consolidated Net Sales		310,654
Ratio of Overseas Sales to Consolidated Net Sales (%)	35.4	35.4

Notes:

1. Country and regional segments are classified on the basis of geographic proximity.
2. Principal countries and regions:
Asia: Hong Kong, Korea, China, Taiwan and others
3. Overseas sales represent the total of export sales of the parent company and sales of its consolidated subsidiaries outside Japan (excluding intra-group sales).

(1) Orders

(Millions of yen, %)

	First Three Quarters of Year Ended March 31, 2007	First Three Quarters of Year Ending March 31, 2008	Increase / (Decrease)		Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2007
	Amount	Amount	Amount	%	Amount
Semiconductors	125,849	115,880	(9,968)	(7.9)	163,972
Electronic Components	78,540	80,163	1,623	2.1	104,066
Electronic Equipment	21,571	20,624	(947)	(4.4)	28,365
Ryosan Products	5,937	6,273	335	5.7	7,912
Total	231,898	222,941	(8,956)	(3.9)	304,316

(2) Sales

(Millions of yen, %)

	First Three Quarters of Year Ended March 31, 2007	First Three Quarters of Year Ending March 31, 2008	Increase / (Decrease)		Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2007
	Amount	Amount	Amount	%	Amount
Semiconductors	129,147	113,154	(15,992)	(12.4)	169,012
Electronic Components	75,500	79,843	4,342	5.8	103,075
Electronic Equipment	21,477	17,040	(4,436)	(20.7)	30,709
Ryosan Products	5,895	6,255	360	6.1	7,855
Total	232,020	216,293	(15,726)	(6.8)	310,654

Notes:

Methods of determining business segments and main products classified under each business segment

1. Business segments are classified on the basis of organization, product type and sales structure.
2. Main products of each business segment:
Semiconductors: memories, system LSIs, discrete semiconductors
Electronic Components: display devices, power supplies, electromechanical parts
Electronic Equipment: systems equipment, facilities equipment
Ryosan products: heat sinks (semiconductor circuit elements)